(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	-30-2000	VER SHEE		MENT OF COMMERC ont and Trademark Offic
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jinchuan BAI Chung-Che TSAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 집 Assignment		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) vision Name: UNITED TEST CENTER INC Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Date: August 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛐 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attache pondence 6		GL3G70 plications and paten	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anderson, Kill & Olick P.C. Internal Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020-1182		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ; □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address		8. Deposit account number: 01-1944		
State:	ZIR <u>x</u>		of this page if paying by	deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</i> <i>the original document.</i> <u>Eugene Lieberstein</u> Name of Person Signing	En h	n is true and correct a	Augu	opy is a true copy ast 15, 2000 Date

REEL: 011176 FRAME: 0986

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (1) Jinchuan BAI (2) Chung-Che TSAI Inventor(s) Full Name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNITED TEST CENTER INC. Assignee Name and No2. Li-Hsin road, 3, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOW PROFILE SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME Tule of Invention which application was Complete either a) or b) Serial No including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is bereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignce. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Date INVENTOR(S): Inventor(s) Full (Jinchuan BAI) Signature(s) (Chung-Che TSAI) Winnesses' WITNESSES: Full Signatures Page 1 of 1 FTODD (Dreamon & Ornamy

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

72/50 916:0N 22:11 00 51/80 RECORDED: 08/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011176 FRAME: 0987